Docket No.: C17767/114712 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 07-16-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record to succeed original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Aaron LONDON** Name: BELKIN COMPONENTS Address: 501 West Walnut Street ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: CA City: Compton ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 90220 Country: US Other Execution Date: June 7, 2001 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. D436,787 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Lawrence G. Kurland Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be

Registration No. 24.895

Address: BRYAN CAVE LLP

245 Park Avenue

07/13/2001 6T0N11 0000090 P436787

OI FC:581
 City: New York

Country: US

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

02-4467

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Lawrence G. Kurland

Name of Person Signing

Lavure B. Kullu

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

4

Date

PATENT

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No C17767:414712	
laveatai	Residence of Inventor		
Agron LON (NO)	11612 Rabaul Drive Cypress, CA 90630 US		
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
BELKIN COMPONENTS	401 West Walnut Street Compton, CA 90220 US		

Wheter the above identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## MULTI-MEDIA STORAGE TOWER

(hereinafter referred to its "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Putent in the United States of America;

And, wherear I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any I etters. Passent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is destrous of acquiring the entire right, tule and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

dollars (\$

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations—and continuations—in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be grunted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other foreign thereto, which is accounted to the crue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries to easy thereto, unto said Assignee;

And thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said in spinion as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I turcher agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees at Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

ASCEAPRENC

treissues of any terms statent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter required and prepare at the consequence.  Les trees and the state of the state o	05-08-01 OC 3 - BENEA CAME FFE	BVH	+2126921900	T-283 P 03/03 F-448	
Assigned  Assigned  Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigned  801 West Walnut Street Compton, CA 90220  BELKIN COMPONENT  And 4 Secret to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patients for filing divisions manufaction and communions in part of said application for patient, under, for obtaining any reasons or  restricted by the Assignment of the granted for my oforestal Invention, as the Assignment hereof shall her eighter reduces  and prepare at the control of the day of Tobics  In the year Tobics  County of CALWOCKA  C			111		
Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignus  40. West Walnut Street Compton, CA 90220  US  And I become active to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patients for filing droptes, returnations and continuousnish-part of said application for patient, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or estimate of an interest rotions which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and property accounts of the composition of the com	∘ny€nt <b>o</b> r		Residence of Inventor		
BELKIN CONFONENTS  401 West Walnut Street Compion, CA 90220  And I want a live to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions a more autions and continuations in part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reasons or resistance of any terms which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require the foreign of ITH day of IUNE in the year INTHEST ACCOUNTY TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE A	Agron LONDON		11612 Rabaul Drive Cypress, CA 9063 US		
Compton, CA 90220  US  Compton, CA 90220  Compto	Assignee		Residence or Principa	al Place of Business of Assignee	
for filing divisions, inconductions and continuations in part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any resistive of any times reached which may be granted for my oforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall horeafter require and prepare it converses.  Lycopacidis. ITH day of June in the year Zool  I.H. (Macroscot)  State of Chieffa  County of Los Algers  Before me personally apprared Agron LONDON who acknowledged it a foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year and the same	The second secon		401 West Walnut Street Compton, CA 90220		
ASOCAN-	for filing divisions. Automations and continuations in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue of reissues of any times kinema which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at a continuous as a day of June in the year Zerola at time (NICORCEA). And the pear I was a signal of the pear at time of County of the Attendance Agron LONDON who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to show the same this day of the pear time for the pear and day of the pear time same this day of the pear time time to the same this day of time time time time to the same this day of time time time time time time time time				
			651	ASOCA No I	

[Page 3 of 2]

**PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0705**